

Title Appeal – 83 of 2019 (CIS-84/19)
C.N.R. No. WBBB05-000645-2019

25

16-04-2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Appellants file one time petition on the ground stated therein.

Respondent no.1 appears by filing executed vokalatnama and petition for vacating ex parte hearing order and one show-cause application.

Both petitions are taken up for consideration. Heard both sides.

For the purpose of disposal of this appeal on contest and also for the interest of justice I feel inclined to allow all both applications.

Accordingly, reply to show-cause filed by respondent no.1 is accepted. Prayer for petition for vacating ex parte hearing order supported by affidavit is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/-.

Ex parte hearing order passed against respondent no.1 vide order no.3 dated 01-02-2020 stands vacated.

Time prayer of appellants is considered and for the ends of justice the same is allowed.

To 13-06-2025 for appeal hearing along with petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act and filing of receipt of payment of cost.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988