

**Title Appeal – 83 of 2019 (CIS-84/19)**  
**C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000645-2019**

**21**

**08-08-2024**

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of the appeal along with petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

The appellants file petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed. So the case is adjourned. Call for the TCR.

Fix : **23-09-2024** - for ex parte hearing and TCR.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. District Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. District Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*  
*J.O. Code – WB00988*